“rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: October 25, 2013 CO #: 15 [Fifteen)
TO: Endeavor Construction Company PROJECT: Gallatin County Alternative
977 State Route 28 School & Field House
Milford, Chic 45150 Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 12-133
RTA 0914
CONTRACT DATE: December 5, 2012 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{include, where applicable, any undisputed omount aftibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directlives.)

Coniractar shall provide material and labor to install additional fencing as described in attached supporting
documentation and below.
= Provide adjustments to the footbhall bleachers fencing by deleting posts along the back and atfaching to
the bleachers, adding pedestrian gates at the back of the bleachers as requested and skirting [also
described os stair stepping) along the sides of the football bleachers adjacent to the ramp and stair areas
in addition to what is already included in the base bid, as described in Proposal Request #12, and in Roatz
Fencing’s adjustments to this contract work. Plecse note the extended fencing that separates the playing
field from the football bleachers and cencessions is not in this contract as described in the original Proposal
Request. The Owneris providing this fencing outside of Endeavor's contract through a Purchase Order
previously approved by the Districi.
o Add $750.00
=  Provide black vinyl coated fencing underneath the Softball bleachers and taper or skirt along the back
and sides to enclose the underneath of the bleachers as requested by the district.
o Add $2,000.00
» Provide galvanized fencing to install new fencing and gates to work in an existing fence line that conflicied
with new work around a sewer structure as noted and described by the fencing installer and attached
Proposal Request #11.
o Add $2,100.00
« Contracior has noted adding a 10% overhead and profit line to the work described above and relevant to
this change order. Endeavor's full breakdown is attached.
o Add $485.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: 5,335.00
The eriginal Contract Sum was $3,493,000.00
The nel change by previously autherized Change Orders $51,675.36
The Contract Sum pricr to this Change Order was $3.544,675.36
Tha Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $5.335.00
The new Controct Sum including this Change Order will be $3,550,010.34
The Contract Time will be Changed 0 Days
The Date of Substantial Complelion as of the date of this Change Orcler Is therefare December 9, 2013

crchileciure » civil engineering » lfandscope architeciure » Infesior design
101 old lofayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 85%.254.4018 f 859,231,5044 www.rosstarrant.com




~rosstarrant
architects CHANGE ORDER

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Coniroct Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Direclive unfil the cost and fime have been agreed upan by bath the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuled to supersede the Consiruction Change Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER:

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Endeavor Canstruction Gallatin County Board of Edu.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 977 State Route 28 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kenfucky 40502 Milford, Ohio 45150 Worsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT |Firm nome and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and oddress)
BY (signaiture) BY (Signoiure) BY {signaiure)

{Typed or printed name} {Typed or printed nome} {fyped or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE

architeciure « civil engineering » landscope archileciure « inleror design
101 old lofayetie avenue lexinglon, kenlucky 40502 p B59.254.4018 [ B59.231.5044 www.rosstarrant.com




zgm rosstarrant

architects

' TN ! p— R . "‘. farme P AT
L A e <o A N L W e

e a— - :
Y S

S T PR
e e F—

PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: May 29, 2013 PR #:
10: David Belersdorfer Jr. RE:
Endeavor Construction
977 state Route 28

Milford, Ohilo 45130

Eleven {11)

Gallatin Co. Alternative School & Field House
Gallatin County, Kentucky

BG 12133

RTA 0?14

Please submit an lemized quolation for changes In the Contmact Sum and/or fime incidenial fo proposed modifications o the
Contract Documents described therein,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIM,

DESCRIPTION: Re-lnsiall 40LF of chain-ilnik fence Including a doubls gafe supplled by he owner.

The existing sanitary manhole near the High School Gym Is locoted under exisiing chain link fence. Re-install 40 LF of
fence including a double gate {supplied by the awner) fo avoid the sanitary manhole. Lacate the gate so thot

vehicular raffic will not pass over the sanitary manhole.

ATTACHMENTS:

Skefches: None

BY: Steve Maggard, PE c

Darothy Perkins, Gallatin Ce. Schools
ienny Whalen, Gallatin Co. Schools
Ronald E. Murrell, Jr.. AlA, LEED AP BD+C
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP

Greg Hosfield, AlA, LEED BD+C

Jeremy Lewis, CMTA

File 0714-4B2
PR 110714

architeciure » civil engineering «» landscape architeciure = Interior cesign

101 old lafayeite avenue lexinglon, kentucky 40502 p 857.254.4018 [ B53%.231.5046 www.rosstamant.com



rosstarrant

architects PROPOSAL REQUEST
DATE: August 5, 2013 PR #: Twelve[12)
TO: David Beiersdorfer Jr. RE: Gallatin Co. Altermnative School & Field House
Endeavor Construction Gallatin County, Kentucky
977 State Route 28 BG 12-133
Milford, Ohio 45150 RTA 0914

Please submit an ifemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modffications to the
Confract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO FROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION: Install chain link fence along football field.

Install 42" chain link fencing with top rail fence cover along the football field. Install c: 4" width gate near the
Alternotive School/Field House, a 4' gate on both sides of the grand stands, A 4' gcm.on the back of the
grandstands, and a 12' width vehicular gate on the sauthern side of the grandstands. Install 8' height chain link
fence along the southern side of the bleachers. See attached skefch for additional infarmation.

Provide optional pricing for galvanized chain link and black viny! coated chain link fencing.

ATTACHMENTS:

Sketches: PR12.1

BY: Steve Maggard, PE c: Dorothy Perkins, Gallatin Co. Schools
Lenny Whalen, Gallatin Co. Schools
Ronald E. Murrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BDAC
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP
Greg Hosfield, AlA, LEED BD+C
Jeremy Lewis, CMTA

File 0%14-4B2
PR 110714

architecture » civil engineering = landscape architecture « inlerior deslan
107 old lafayelte ovenue lexington, kenlucky 40502 p 85%.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rossiarmant.com




X i [
Rl

o <<_/:ﬁi|1|l!il\|1!|11?!l!li.5
[ =
3 Ll
h ki
"1 =i

it v

L

/

-

AW

B ERLHEES

TS TR,
P N I AT A I TREAT T
i / I N A S}
l;l| \\ ™
"
A
S a
. 5 S
_\/\,- S B el
C)U’(“G\"g:’.- Cordcr-per
seet goapnt hla x_,-_-‘;
‘\, 'mie‘-m’
OnER. ; oy
REpuesye™ .
S ARG '
W ST,

|

AomEDS Gare (sade)
P

et conts e

i

ELIMeaTC Bsts oo

DHCL | ProTPew v BUSheadt
AV ST E:ms

ADDED SEIRTNG

T
[ N WA

by
LAJ

a0-g-

\. J20-4 3447

4
@
;
i} P
_!‘i‘
\ o ::H ;
A “)’\,_
Y JAN J/ N
\‘-_-}i\ ) ,
W B
\‘" \?:r - “;"\‘E_*ft%}:' — "aw@
\‘“’,‘ Y | N

N

(=]

(L ABo .'E_TZEEQU‘EG‘\%

/

CHAM LINK FENCE OR GATE (32313)
la] DEMOTES  £'-0* HEIGHT FEMCE. SEE DETALL P/SDA..

[¢] DENDTES 3'-0" HEIGHT FENCE. SEE DETAIL F/5D4.1

[dl DEHOTES 40" WIDTH SINGLE GATE. SEE DETAIL /S04,

[b] DENOTES 12-0" WIDTH DOUBLE SHING SATE. SEE DETAIL G/SD4.)

A INSTALL FENCING AND GATES AS INDICATED,

[e] DENOTES 36" HEIGHT CHAIN LINK FENGE WITH TOP RAIL FEHCE COVER. TOP RAIL
FEMCE COVER TO BE 10 BE UV-RESISTANT POLYETHTLENE, COLOR:TELLOW, SIZE: 45"
DIAMETER. SIMILAR TG HOOVER FENLCE COMPANT ITEM MA-OIIEO0.

BLALE: I =60
EEE-fgfggg ] 331y §|— PROPOSAL REQUEST NO. 12
H 12t @ Eg:
g% % g | | | 2pr : $ E‘Etg GALLATIN COUNTY AL.;; ﬁOOL & FEELD HOUSE zrl’DSSfOrrO_ﬂT
B BUIEE | oawm comnhomeo o svenon o) o




CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date:  24-Sep-13

Project: Gallatin Co - Alternalive School Deseription: COR# 015r1
Contractor:  Endcavoer Construetion PR #012 - Including Owner requested
Owner: Gallatin Co Board of Education pates and softbali bieacher fencing,
Architect: Ross Tarrant Architects Includes PR #0171 as well.
TOTALS
A. LABOR: $0.00
B. EQUIPMENT RENTALS $0.00
(Heavy/specinlized equipment) durntion  x rate
C. OWNED EQUIPMENT $0.00
(Henvy/speciatized equipment) duration  x rite
D, TRUCKING: 40.00
(Delivery cherge)
Subtotal (A, B, C,D): . $0.00
E. MATERIALS $0.00
quantity x unit
Subtotal (A, B, C, D, & E): $0.00
F. OVERILEAD & PROFIT 15%  (omiems A, B,C,D,E) $0.00
Endeavor Subtatal (A thru T): $0.00
G. SUBCONTRACTOR
Raatz Fence Company $4,850.00
H. SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10% $4B5.00

Subcontractor Subtotnl (G and H):  $5,335.00

TOTAL COST (A thru F)+ (G and H):;} $5,335.00

1. MISC ITEMS (cost only - no marlup)
1. Bond extension Total Cost x 50.00
2. Premium portion of approved OT wages $0.00

TOTAL COST (A thru F) + (G and H) + (I): $5,335




“Kaaiz Fence C{?iomr;zang;

! 3050 Element Lane

L POANE 99483

T Loisvilie, Ky 40299
i Phene (3023 267-6307
I Fan{502) 266-6756

voww, rantzfence.com

o

September 23,2013

Endeavor Construction

977 State Route 28

Milford, GH 45150

Attn: David

Phone 513-469-1800 Ex. 114

FAX 513-489-1896

e-mail dmb|i@endeavercanstiuetion.com

Re: Altemmative Sehoo! and Fleld House for Gallatin County School, Warsaw, KY-this is a prevailing waye
project-includes Addendums 1, 2
David,

As per our conversations and e-mails, we beligve the following wilf take care of averything that we are

elther going to be installing or have already instalied on thls project

Original confiact

+  Base Bid § 3465.00.
= Altematesi2 % 8618.00,
=  Altamate #3 5 _4184.00.
Subtotal $14,265.00.

Changes as per conversation and e-mall-Change oriler #1-

Install fencing atong bleachers usfng customer's existing bleacher structure pests. This method would save
tha cost of the posts that were going to be installed independently, and the top rail that would no longer he
feasible to install, due to the understructure. This woutd have to he replaced with tenslon wire ay both top and
bottom. Instaliing the fence in this method, aswell as instalting the fencing on hoth ends of the bleachersin a
stair step fashion {rather than all 8 tall, level at top as originally pdeed), would takte approximately ena
additlonal day of labor. The fencing attached to the bleacher posts would have to be modified to fit around
existing brackets. This layout wouid also add a gate al both ends of the coneession stand building and one
that would lead Into the area under the bleachers. We are also eliminating the fancing around the transformer
area that was on Altemate #2 and the price below reflects these changes.

Original conkraet amautt $14,265.00.

Efiminate posls underbleachers, toprall  -%  800.00. S R
Ardd two more pedestrian gates +% 330,00, NS LT P
Additional labor (ane day - 2 men) o+ 1,200.80. X 4

Revised contract amount $15,015.00,




Change order #2-saiall hleacher aten

Furnish and instal! a total of 35 of 6 gauge fnish, black vinyl coated chainl link fencing at both ends of
bieachers {17'6" long at each and), attaching directly to bleacher structure posts that are 3" OD at shortend,
and attaching to new 3" OD 40 welght fianged posts at tall end. Fenting will taper from 96" tall at back of
hleachers down to 5” tall at apposite end.

Totat charge Installed §2000.00.

Change arder #3-ralnstall mustumer's fannting thnt ws e ovesd Iornoeess

In 50" area that was remaved for access, install all new 2 %" 0D 40 welght galvanlzed line posts {app. 3}, 10'
on centar, and two new 3" 0D 40 welght gate posts, Once posts ara set, install customer’s choin Jink mesh,
top rall and 10" wide double diive gate and hardware. Fumish ali new concrete, tanslon wire, and galvanized
finish fittings, ete. Posts to be sot through soll in conerete. Customer to dispose of any fence posts, congrete
plugs, ete, that are not reused.

.

Total charge installed §2100.00. A fiednil  Suifiiig
f
Fencing along top of press box (see separats description attashed,
Synopsis--
Original eontract 814,285.00.  Syvwinny K
Change order#1 § TB.00.  FRirhal Bledofurs
Change ordar #2 5 2,000.00. Sofiebail Ofetodeey s
Change order #3 % 2,100.00. __.f:gff,mf,ﬁa c‘f:-;a'f*:m;,-q_«.?
Prassbox fence § 1,820.00. N g T
-t r’.iz"4’2'::" o i e ‘
New total for projest $20,935.00, (‘I B "::""; fﬂ D
ey e
Thanik yau, RN

Stuant Eisenbach:




S X i A
fd ;»_'c 7 AL Frms
AN A Y & .

Yo f 2l

e i T o -

oo e

=ikl

£Eiattl
B

7L

P
=
o

khiead
i

vt

1348

e

& qoop3ik.

- e T——
O
=x




HE L
[ i m 3y
g aes ﬁﬁa/x
?27‘#,_2‘ 'A!!O{' f':Z_‘ ' ﬁHLS /DDE/TLTM t—,_n n'-,, ‘»;“ . ]
rnman ! i :
i %” @;@/ﬁa/ ﬁ“ Bl [
s — /5 , j EiicE N
b= AN, g Sisz= R
[0 Ne Hlfendfe. N, 24 Ry 22@
fOc = gu! ‘ = E
/Oé’{""(/‘/-)fgzz .- i D%é
This pocfion N 5 I
of 5%166 &t N/
7(?’@54534‘)( el Has § 9<3,G 7
bees eloutadic N BrE

N 70 Hé. m"w:é::ai

) . 4 £/ { % .
\ L-:;ffaaaz‘{u e f "/ ) \//T‘
N T (\? NG AN

3
] [y S T ;'?i
\ .% ‘Lf'ir{l?!t"f-—*} & !. / -
N H P j- !\ LI e 600
NN Q. 1de WYY b L -
\ e s g.\?'xif-'.’.?l s, ool B 2
@ N ~ Mr8 pouv 2 = -
e
\ \\\ fu ! ] -~ T N ¢ — 1 } e “;'-’ - .:
- 10 2t
" \ =2 _— \ »ﬁg:‘ I W - @ ./ ‘ﬁ“ s ":ﬁﬂ::‘::—:""ﬂ
\ E \_ é}[ -7 ’ oy T oD e
N — ¥ - :«__rﬂ"' xﬂ(ﬁ - mﬁ ’44"'"""”“
. 1“ w .‘::.'-}‘-:..":" o e
s 3 g il e
™ \ ,_;- -K T -, .
1 ﬂ“"'r. e _’/"

CHAIN L!NK FENCE OR GATE (3231;3)

(o) DENOTES &'-0" HEIGHT FENGE, SEE DETAIL P/SDA4..

[b] DENOTES 12'-0" WIDTH DOUBLE SWING GATE, SEE DETAIL 0/5D4.l

{¢) DENOTES 3'-0" HEIGHT FENCE. SEE DETAIL P/SD4.

(d] DENOTES 40" WIDTH SINGLE GATE. SEE DETAIL G/SD4.l.

“[e]-DENOTES 36" HEIGHT CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL FENCE COVER. TOP RAIL

FENCE COVER TO BE TO BE W-RESISTANT POLYETHYLENE, COLOR: YELLOW, SIZE: 4.5
DIAMETER. SIMILAR TO HOOVER FENCE COMPANY ITEM MA-OII60.

ggu T T PROPOSAL REGUEST NO. 12
2

3£¥"

l‘:

L'cldd

_oT

83)
:
:

i

FOR THE:
GALLATIN COUNTY BOARD QF EDUCATION

)

E% -?_E'% GALLATIN COUNTY ALT. SCHOOL & FIELD HOUL
7
F




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DiVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 181 Name  Alternative School / Field House Code
BG# 12-133 Project Alternative School / Fieldhouse Contract / Bid Package Endeavor
Original Contract Sum 5 3,493,000.00 Change Order Number: 15
Requested Change Order Amount $ 5,335.00 Time Extension Required: DYes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer |:| Construction Manager
l:l Code Enforcement Official I__—l Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:

This change order provides additional fencing and gates in the change order as generally described to primarily correct
existing conditions {(an existing gate over a required manhole), provide Owner requested fencing {gates and softball
skirting), and other miscellaneous modifications as illustrateed or noted in change order directives.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

Occuring while the Contractor is in the field working on the project.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

[] ves No
Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

':] Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the {otal Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? |:|Yes No
Current A/E Contract Amount 3 NA

Fee Amount for this Change: 5 NA

New A/E Contract Amount: 3 NA

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



